ADC104S101
February 18, 2010
4 Channel, 500 ksps to 1 Msps, 10-Bit A/D Converter
General Description
The ADC104S101 is a low-power, four-channel CMOS 10-bit
analog-to-digital converter with a high-speed serial interface.
Unlike the conventional practice of specifying performance at
a single sample rate only, the ADC104S101 is fully specified

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering Information
Order Code Temperature Range Description Top Mark
ADC104S101CIMM −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead MSOP Package X26C
ADC104S101CIMMX −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead MSOP Package, Tape & Reel X26C
ADC104S101EVAL  Evaluation Board
Block Diagram
20125007
Pin Descriptions and Equivalent Circuits
Pin No. Symbol Description
ANALOG I/O
4-7 IN1 to IN4 Analog inputs. These signals can range from 0V to VA.
DIGITAL I/O
10 SCLK Digital clock input. This clock directly controls the conversion and readout processes.
9 DOUT
Digital data output. The output samples are clocked out of this pin on falling edges of the
SCLK pin.
8 DIN
Digital data input. The ADC104S101's Control Register is loaded through this pin on rising
edges of the SCLK pin.
1 CS
Chip select. On the falling edge of CS, a conversion process begins. Conversions
continue as long as CS is held low.